

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 11988/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2012 in CWP No.10556/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALVIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12097 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing/refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12102 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG. for Punjab.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. He informs that the full Bench judgment on the basis of which the impugned orders have been based, has led to special leave petitions which have been admitted in this Court.

Issue notice returnable after four weeks.

-2-

Inasmuch there is a stay order in these matters, in the present matters also there will be an interim stay.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to deposit in this Court an amount of Rs. `20,000/- in each of the three matters towards the cost for the respondents. The respondents may claim that amount after engaging their counsel.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER